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Release Notification and Corrective Action 

Name of Company: OXY Permian \ U l i ^ ( ^ 
\ / l I'jixAV l v / i x | £ j initial ivcpui i | | r niai ivcpui i 

Contact: Christopher Jones 
Address: 1502 W Commerce Dr.. Telephone No. 575-499-3337 
Facility Name: Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB Facility Type: Battery 

API No. Ip - O IT- Z f l f l Co Surface Owner: BLM Mineral Owner: BLM 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section: Township: Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

22 4HS 29E 820 South 590 West Eddy 

Latitude Longitude 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release: Oil Volume of Release: 150BBLS Volume Recovered: 60BBLS 
Source of Release: Heater Date and Hour of Occurrence: 

12/18/2014 7:00 
Date and Hour of Discovery 
12/18/2014 7:30AM 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
M Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES, To Whom? 
Terry Bratcher 

By Whom? Jorge Calleros Date and Hour 12/18/2014 8:30AM 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes E] No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NM O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N 

ARTESIA DISTRICT 

JAN 0 6 2015 
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 

Well is down and circulating pump was running causing fluid to go to heater treater so valve relieved. R E C E I V E D 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 

Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc: will delineate the spill area and submit an appropriate work plan. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. 

—, • 9 Digitally signed by Chris Jones 
K\ V1 £ B f \ V\ d C 1 D N : cn=(-hris J o n e s ' °. o u ' 

Sionatnrp- ' » ' ' J J \ J l 1 " J.'emaifeckjones888@yahoo.com,c=US 
O l g l l d l U l C . ,.. Date':2014.12.2O12:'iO:SO-O6,O(V 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by Environmental Specialist: 
Printed Name Christopher Jones: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by Environmental Specialist: 

Title: Approval Date: / / W / / W Expiration Date: 

E-mail Address:Christopher jones@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

Date: 12/19/2014 .' Phone: 575-499-3337 

Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 



Patterson, Heather, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD 
Tuesday, January 06, 2015 10:38 AM 
Patterson, Heather, EMNRD 
Linsey Neeld (office2@sesi-nm.com) 
FW: API # for Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB 
IMG_2116.JPG 

Happy 2015! 
This one is yours;) Will send -141 next. 

Tomas 'Doc' Oberding, PhD 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, District 1 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
(575) 393-6161 ext 111 
E-Mail: tomas.oberdinggpstate.nm.us 

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately investigate and 
remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In 
addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local 
laws and/or regulations. 

If you have any questions or concerns, and for notification, please contact me. 

From: Linsey Neeld rmailto:om"ce2@sesi-nm.com1 
Sent: Tuesday, January 06, 2015 10:30 AM 
To: Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD 
Subject: API # for Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB 

As per our phone conversation, please find the API number attached. 

If I can be of any further assistance please feel free to contact me. 

Administrative Assistant 
Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc. 
Office: 575.397.0510 
Fax: 575.393.4388 
E-mail: office2@sesi-nm.com 

Tomas, 

l 



Patterson, Heather, EMNRD 

From: I Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Tuesday, January 06, 2015 10:39 AM 
Patterson, Heather, EMNRD 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Linsey Neeld (office2@sesi-nm.com) 
FW: C-141 for Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB 
Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB C-141.pdf 

Categories: printed 

Here you go. 
© 

Tomas 'Doc' Oberding, PhD 
Senior Environmental Specialist r 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, District 1 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
(575) 393-6161 ext 111 
E-Mail: tomas.oberding(S)state.nm.us 

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately investigate and 
remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In 
addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local 
laws and/or regulations. 

If you have any questions or concerns, and for notification, please contact me. 

From: Linsey Neeld rmailto:office2@sesi-nm.coml 
Sent: Monday, December 29, 2014 1:01 PM 
To: Oberding, Tomas, EMNRD 
Subject: C-141 for Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB 

Good Afternoon Tomas, 

I hope you had an amazing Christmas! attached please find the C-141 for Gaines 22 Fed 1 CTB, if you have any questions 
or concerns please feel free to contact me. 

Administrative Assistant 
Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc. 
Office: 575.397.0510 
Fax: 575.393.4388 
E-mail: office2(5)sesi-nm.com 

l 


